DATASHEET
Zone Enclosure for
In-Ceiling Installations
The In-Ceiling Enclosure is an adaptable product,
accommodating up to 48 copper ports or up to 96
fiber splices or MTP/MPO fibers and 1U of active
equipment.  The product is designed to support a
Zone Cabling infrastructure in a drop/suspended

In-Ceiling Installations
ORDERING INFORMATION
Active equipment installation Passive installation Fiber ModLink MTP/MPO installation
Molex is a registered trademark of Molex, LLC in the United States of America and may be registered in other countries; all other trademarks listed herein belong to their respective owners
Order No. CPT-00055 UK/0k/SK/2022.03   ©2022 Molex
Order No. SAP No.  Description
CPT-00055 180080088 In-Ceiling Zone Enclosure
DATASHEET
Zone Enclosure for
In-Ceiling Installations
Molex is a registered trademark of Molex, LLC in the United States of America and may be registered in other countries; all other trademarks listed herein belong to their respective owners
Order No. CPT-00055 UK/0k/SK/2022.03   ©2022 Molex
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order No. SAP No.  Description
Compatible Products
Copper
PID-00258 180810031 Patch Panel 24P DataGate 1U Unloaded
PID-00260 180810033 Patch Panel 48P DataGate 2U Unloaded
PID-00257 182960014 Patch Panel 24P Keystone 1U Unloaded
KSJ-00096-04 183010134 PowerCat 6A DataGate Jack RJ45 568A/B Shielded Black
KSJ-00079 183010070 Keystone Jack C6A Shielded tool-less 568A/B
KSJ-00033-04 181970160 Keystone Jack C6 UTP 568A/B, Black
KSJ-00005-04 181970057 DataGate Blank, Black (Pk of 25)
KSJ-00064-04 181170008 Keystone Blank, Black (Pk of 10)
25.B016G 180320002 Cable Management Panel 5 Vertical Rings 1U
25.A029-04 180990035/
181050065
Brush Tidy Cable Management Panel 1U